signatures, and such signatures will be deemed to be as valid as an 
original signature. 

8.15 Settlement Payment – Attorney Fees and Costs. The Department, by and 
through the Office of Risk Management, shall pay to Plaintiffs’ Counsel 
the total sum of ninety-nine thousand, nine hundred ninety-nine dollars 
$99,999.00 (the Settlement Payment), in full and final settlement of any 
and all attorney fees and costs associated with any and all claims 
arising from the Case with respect to State of Colorado agencies, 
departments and employees, the State of Colorado, and the Defendant.

[...]

This Agreement may be executed by electronic or facsimile signatures, and such signatures will be deemed to be as valid as an original signature.
	8.15 Settlement Payment – Attorney Fees and Costs. The Department, by and through the Office of Risk Management, shall pay to Plaintiffs’ Counsel the total sum of ninety-nine thousand, nine hundred ninety-nine dollars $99,999.00 (the Settlement Paymen...
	8.15.1 $53,799.00 to Robert H. Farley, Jr., Ltd., 1155 S. Washington Street, Suite 201, Naperville, IL 6054.
	8.15.2 $46,200.00 to National Health Law Program, Inc., 3701 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 315, Los Angeles, CA 90010-2804.